FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02/0 01

02-08-1999



100961558

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** TRADEMARK

7 11 69	100901000
2-4-99	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
	TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADE	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	X Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame # .	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name CIBERNET Corporation	Month Day Year 1/28/99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion District of Columbia
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Deutsche Bank AG New Y	ork Branch and/or Cayman Islands Branch
	ork Branch and/or Cayman Islands branch
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 31 West 52nd Street	P
Address (line 2)	<u> </u>
Address (line 3) New York	New York = 10019
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
5/1999 DHGUYEN 00000094 2056710 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
C:481 40.00 DP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

<u> </u>			
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1618B Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rtv onlv.
Name		3.0	
			74.00
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			·
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 212-469-8	250
	Alea Code allu	relephone Number 212-409-8	230
Name	Deutsche Bank Securities,	Inc.	
Address (line 1)	31 West 52nd Street		
Address (line 2)	New York, NY 10019		
Addiess (line 2)	New Tork, NT Tools		
Address (line 3)	Attention: Jon Storck		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments.	ached conveyance document	# 4
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registrati	on Number(s) Harkifad	ditional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Nu	· · · ——	
	lemark Application Number(s)	Registration Num	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		2056710	
L			
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of p	roperties involved. # 1	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed $\overline{\mathbb{X}}$ D	eposit Account	
	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account	charged to the account.) Number: # 40.	00

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

 Dand J. Bent

Authorization to charge additional fees:

2/3/99

Date Signed

No

Yes

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS (U.S.)

WHEREAS, CIBERNET Corporation, a District of Columbia corporation having its principal place of business at 1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 800, Washington, D.C. 20036 (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the trademarks and service marks (the "Marks") identified on the Annex hereto, and is the owner of the registrations of and pending registration applications for such Marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified on such Annex; and

WHEREAS, Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch and/or Cayman Islands Branch (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof and registration applications therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with (a) the registrations of and registration applications for the Marks, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations thereof, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill.

This Assignment of Trademarks and Service Marks (U.S.) is intended to and shall take effect as a sealed instrument at such time as the Assignee shall complete this instrument by inserting its name in the second paragraph above and signing its acceptance of this Assignment of Trademarks and Service Marks (U.S.) below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal, on this 28th day of January, 1999.

CIBERNET CORPORATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 1849 FRAME: 0847 The foregoing assignment of the Marks and the registrations thereof and registration applications therefor by the Assignor to the Assignee is hereby accepted as of this 20 day of January, 1999.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH/ CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH

By:

Name:
Title: Jon D. Storck
Vice President

By:

Name: John R. Lilly Jr.
Title: Director

SS.

DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this the 28 day of January, 1999, before me appeared Genge 5 Shapinar the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that (a) he is the President of CIBERNET Corporation and that being duly authorized (a) he signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of CIBERNET Corporation.

[Seal]

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Paul J. Bunt

DAVID L. BERNSTEIN
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 30-4964253
Qualified in Naneeu County
Certificate Flied in New York County
Commission Expires March 26, 200

Annex to Assignment of Marks Page 1 of 2

Domestic

	United States	
Trademark	Registration Date	Registration No.
CIBERNET	April 29, 1997	2,056,710

W6-DC983650.019

TRADEMARK REEL: 1849 FRAME: 0849

Annex to Assignment of Marks Page 2 of 2

			RORRIGN			
Country	Application	Filing Date	Status	Dogietachen	D	
•	Number		chinic	Megisti ation	Registration	l rademark
Argentina	2000201			Number	Date	
Orbeniula S	1979097	May 29, 1995	Registered	1595124	March 29, 1996	CIBERNET
Benciux	848711	May 23, 1995	Registered	572582	May 22 1095	CIBEDNET
Brazil	81894199	November 20, 1995	Pending		11 43, 1223	CIDENTE
Canada	787591	July 17, 1995	Pending			CIBERNE
Chile	317492	August 23, 1995	Repittered	751777	A 22 1007	CIDERNE
China	950122917	Sentember 28 1905	Demicrorad	00500	August 23, 1990	CIBERNE
Denmark	30770760	11 02 1100	AND DESIGNATION	186664	April 28, 1997	CIBERNET
Victoria de la companya della companya della companya de la companya de la companya della compan	CK11/100C	May 25, 1995	Kegistered	00339/1997	January 31, 1997	CIBERNET
rance	95/572641	May 22, 1995	Registered	17922556	May 22 1005	Clocovier
Germany	395 21 893	May 24 1995	Registered	305 21 902	F.L. 7 1005	CIDETANE
Indonesia	195-17730	September 27 1005	Pending	27.7 14.07.3	reordary 3, 1997	CIBEKNET
Italy	MIGSCOOR	Aug. of 2 1005	o control			CIBERNET
Mexico	20100	August 2, 1973	Kegistered	729639	October 16, 1997	CIBERNET
T.	4CK147	August 31, 1995	Pending	į		CIBERNET
I AIWAN	84-027496	June 5, 1995	Registered	89785	April 1 1997	CIREDNET
Taiwan	85-036529		Registered	55550	October 1 1007	CIDENTE
United Kingdom	2021396	May 22 1905	Pending	Conti	CC100C1 1, 1397	CIBERINE
Venezuela	14774-05	Contember 15 1005	Dending.			CIBERNET
Vielnam	2,50030	Oct 1 2 1993	renaing			CIBERNET
, returns	7,6707	Uctober /, 1995	Registered	21378	October 7 1995	CIRFRNET

W6-DC990070.039

TRADEMARK REEL: 1849 FRAME: 0850